
 
Northern Territory of Australia 

Government Gazette 
ISSN-0157-833X 

No. S82 15 August 2024 

CORRIGENDUM 

Gazette G17 of 15 August 2024, page 1 – "Declaration of community stores" 
under the Food Act 2004 was published without the Schedule referenced in 
paragraph (a) of that Notice. 

This Gazette replaces the Notice published in G17 of 15 August 2024. 

______________________________________________________________ 



Northern Territory Government Gazette No. S82, 15 August 2024 

Page 2  

Northern Territory of Australia 

Food Act 2004 

Declaration of community stores 
I, Christine Maree Connors, Chief Health Officer: 

(a) under section 84A of the Food Act 2004, declare each store specified in the 

Schedule, being a registered food business, to be a community store; and 

(b) under section 84B of the Act, state that the registration of each registered 

food business that is declared to be a community store under paragraph (a) 

is subject to the conditions set out in section 84B of the Act. 

Dated 23 July 2024 

C. M. CONNORS 
Chief Health Officer 

Schedule 

Bonya Store – Tyantyenge Aboriginal Corporation 
ABN 18 080 311 627 
14973 Plenty Hwy  
ANATYE NT 0872 

______________________________________________________________ 


	Government Gazette

